DATEL, Inc., Mansfield, MA 02048 (USA)    •   Tel: (508)339-3000, (800)233-2765   Fax: (508)339-6356    •     Email: sales@datel.com    •   Internet: www.datel.com
INNOVATION  and  EX C ELL E N C E
® ®
Single Output
UCP Models
UL/EN Approved, "Half-Brick"
50-60 Watt, DC/DC Converters
Features The high efficiency, low noise and long-term reliability that defines DATEL

–Input
Case
On/Off Control
+Input
+Output
+Sense
Trim
–Sense
–Output
➀ Typical at TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and full-load conditions unless otherwise noted.
➁ Ripple/Noise (R/N) measured over a 20MHz bandwidth. All models are specified with external 33µF, low-ESR,
input capacitors and 10µF tantalum in parallel with 1µF ceramic output capacitors.
➂ 10% to 100% load.
➃ Contact DATEL Applications Engineering for availability of other input voltage ranges such as 9-18V (12V nominal).
➄ Nominal line voltage, no-load/full-load conditions.
UCP-3.3/15-D24 3.3 15 75 150 ±0.5% ±1.0% 24 18-36 75/2515  81% 83% C12, P17
UCP-3.3/15-D48 3.3 15 75 150 ±0.5% ±1.0% 48 36-75 75/1258  81% 83% C12, P17
UCP-5/12-D24 5 12 75 120 ±0.5% ±1.0% 24 18-36 75/2924  85% 87% C12, P17
UCP-5/12-D48 5 12 75 120 ±0.5% ±1.0% 48 36-75 75/1462  84% 86% C12, P17
UCP-12/5-D24 12 5 75 120 ±0.5% ±1.0% 24 18-36 50/2924  84% 86% C12, P17
UCP-12/5-D48 12 5 75 120 ±0.5% ±1.0% 48 36-75 50/1420  86% 88% C12, P17
UCP-15/4-D24 15 4 100 150 ±0.5% ±1.0% 24 18-36 50/2841   86% 88% C12, P17
UCP-15/4-D48 15 4 100 150 ±0.5% ±1.0% 48 36-75 50/1420   86% 88% C12, P17
Performance Specifications and Ordering Guide
R/N (mVp-p) ➁
Load ➂
VOUT